13t November 2021

Mr Paul Murphy
Dail Eireann
Leinster House
Kildare Street
Dublin 2

RE: PQ ref 51344/21

Dear Deputy Murphy

Tallaght
University
Hospital

An Academic Partner of Trinity College Dublin

| write in response to the PQ below and have enclosed a breakdown of numbers relating to same.

PQ ref 51344/21

To ask the Minister for Health the number of terminations of pregnancy that were carried out in Tallaght
University Hospital in each of the years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive; the number of surgical sterilisation
procedures that were carried out on women in Tallaght University Hospital in each of the years from
2016 to 2020 inclusive; the number of surgical sterilisation procedures that were carried out on men in
Tallaght University Hospital in each of the years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive; and the number of
IVF/assisted reproduction procedures that were carried out in Tallaght University Hospital in each of the

years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive.

Terminations of Pregnancy

2016 1

2017 0

2018 0

2019 0

2020 1

Female Sterilisation

2016 34
2017 19
2018 11
2019 6

2020 3
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Male Sterilisation (Vasectomy)*
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
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IVF Assisted Reproduction
Procedures

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
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*TUH outsource Vasectomy procedures to the private sector under and NTPF waiting list initiative.
Yours sincerely
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MR JOHN KELLY
DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE
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