

1st November 2021

Mr Paul Murphy Dáil Éireann Leinster House Kildare Street Dublin 2

RE: PQ ref 51344/21

Dear Deputy Murphy

I write in response to the PQ below and have enclosed a breakdown of numbers relating to same.

PQ ref 51344/21

To ask the Minister for Health the number of terminations of pregnancy that were carried out in Tallaght University Hospital in each of the years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive; the number of surgical sterilisation procedures that were carried out on women in Tallaght University Hospital in each of the years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive; the number of surgical sterilisation procedures that were carried out on men in Tallaght University Hospital in each of the years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive; and the number of IVF/assisted reproduction procedures that were carried out in Tallaght University Hospital in each of the years from 2016 to 2020 inclusive.

Terminations of Pregnancy

2016	1
2017	0
2018	0
2019	0
2020	1

Female Sterilisation

2016	34
2017	19
2018	11
2019	6
2020	3



Male Sterilisation (Vasectomy)*

mare ordination (transaction)	
2016	7
2017	4
2018	2
2019	5
2020	5

IVF Assisted Reproduction

Procedures

2016	0
2017	0
2018	1
2019	0
2020	0

^{*}TUH outsource Vasectomy procedures to the private sector under and NTPF waiting list initiative.

Yours sincerely

MR JOHN KELLY

DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE